Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1155381

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 31885
M & M Exploration, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-007-24034-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 4257 MAIN ST., #230 SW_NE_SE NW Sec. 35 Twp. 33 S. R 15 [ ] East[ 0 West
Address 2: 1740 Feetfrom 0] North/ [] South Line of Section
City:  WESTMINSTER State: €O zjp; 80031 ., 2090 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Michael Austin Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303 ) 438-1991 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 33902 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Hardt DriIIing LLC (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
, Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: Mike Pallok
County: Barber
Purchaser:
Lease Name: Z Bar Well # 356
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover -
Producing Formation: Mississippian
Qil WSW SWD SIOW
o [ [ [ Elevation: Ground:1771 Kelly Bushing: 1781
[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw
1 0G ] Gsw ] Temp. Abd Total Vertical Depth: 5150 Plug Back Total Depth:5118
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 304 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

06/19/2013 06/28/2013 07/20/2013

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 0 ppm Fluid volume: 0 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
10/07/2013

Confidential Release Date: 10/07/2015
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALt 001 [ Jn [ Jm Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 10/07/2013




DO T

1155381

M & M Exploration, Inc. ZBar Well #3276

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 35 Twp‘.?’3 S. r1° [ ]East F ]West County: Barber

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No 0] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Heebner 4052 -2271
Lansi 4244' -2463'
Cores Taken Llves [FINo ansing 63
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo Cherokee 4840 -3059
. Mississippian 4898 -3117
List All E. Logs Run:
Induction
Density-Netron Microlog
Mudlog
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 17.5 13.375 48 304 65/35 Class A | 250 6% gel,3%cc
Intermediate Surface | 12.25 8.625 24 896 Class A 250 2%gel,3%cc
Production 7.875 4.5 10.5 5141 Class H 200 10%gyp 10%salt 6#kolseal, 5%FL-160
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
1 5010-5040, 4900-4930 3000 gal 15% MCA
Frac w/5409 BW, 101,500# Sand
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4880 [IYes  [O]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
08/01/2013 (9] Flowing [ ] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 10 20 90
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [O]Sold [ ]Used on Lease [ ] Open Hole (7] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4900-5040 OA
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059749

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.O, BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE | OINT:‘
w

SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OU ON LOCAT]ON J STAR JOB FINISH
DATES~25- |3 | &30 An i?@o &?/ S s Q45 Aln
NT; STATE
weasilhar _ |weLLs 35-4 LOCAT!ON/’#A/)C Creele BA. Sac/ fo G usas
OLD ORNEW (Circle one) ;jéﬂé: pe, 3 VL gt tsoutts 7 oef by forrce St 4Dt
/
CONTRACTOR Z/s yod L OWNER /77—/—/74 Jxﬂbfczv//on
TYPEOFIOB Sy tace
HOLESIZE /77 ¢ TD. 7%/ CEMENT
CASINGSIZE /3 74 DEPTH 22/ AMOUNT ORDERED -
FUBING SIZE._ > o /7 /Y DEPTH /SO 53 &S ,3; éé@c +37ce + 8 Flesea C
DRILL PIPE DEPTH OO selass 4 43K«
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX (D MINIMUM COMMON ,4 WD sx e [190 (19D-805
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. 2 GEL - @__,
PERFS. CHLORIDE J el Slz-00
DISPLACEMENT _ 42 /b 3bls  fowchiooter AS @
EQUIPMENT 'P osea L S7 @Z.70 ﬁq~ 0
AL ISO sw_ @ (3.00 _2750.6D
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER&L&M&Z_, g
5= 55 HELPER _spp £k frsl) @
BULK TRUCK -
3% -250___DRIVER \Zspres foewren G
BULK TRUCK )
i Bl HANDLING __o278-50 @ 2.4S  656-46
MILEAGE __ R 7. 2.5© Z.60 773.S6_
REMARKS: TOTAL K///. 86
SERVICE
! 2 [] {
“Thanic Ygu DEPTH OF JOB 27/
v PUMPTRUCK CHARGE __/5/2-8.5
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 2S5 @ /-70 [/92-5©
MANIFOLD @_, :
Ll S @ 740 JID.00
@
cuarceT0: I/ Ssop bopa Liom
7 totaL [814-77S
STREET
]
Y SIALE K PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
@
~_/ @
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. ,x\ &
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equlpment g
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do wortk as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any)
. TOTAL CHARGES 773 &eb
PRINTED NAME Steve /V‘}/z’ S DISCOUN IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
Pet

SIGNATURE

N~ TYanvz/

S545. 62




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059543

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804
REMIT TO P.0.BOX 93999

SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 MmeerCihe Losvse ln
. SEC. TWP, RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DAt o~ 223 733[ >33 VS l ‘ VAELS N
& COUNTY STATE
tease Z “Ber |wpp o354 LOCATION oy hg Ry Coddss, Creer | Bor ber Jes

OLD ORNEW [Circle one)

}.d, &2 o T¢f,'pha/~\,v. Bron v & 5 Jofuc

CONTRACTOR H@rA 1 ot OWNER M A EvwPlored on
TYPEOFIOB Sur Pece i
HOLESIZE [ 2Vy TD. CEMENT
CASING SIZE  §/¢ DEPTH $98 AMOUNT ORDERED _Z SO eve 355 b ¢ 350
TUBING SIZE DEPTH . ce F2% 6 e)
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON Cle.$s /} 250 @ (77° tHY75"
MEAS. LINE SHOE JQINT 4¢/ POZMIX @ .
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL e @390 [T
PERFS. CHLORIDE Ixe Ly 6
DISPLACEMENT 55 hhls & L Orash todren ASC @_

EQUIPMENT @

@

PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER_D@rin F g
# 55855  HELPER Sceda 73 @
BULK TRUCK @
#2381-250 DRIVER Ryen 2, @
BULK TRUCK @
¢ DRIVER ) ¢pny 4, HANDLING 2703 7 @ g

MILEAGE [ 3 fun 25 /97 -
REMARKS: TOTAL (3751

:D._Of on b odton L breaye OYeNgtan

iy 1565y, Cless o 4 3%<ce +2% Gl SERVICE
Shov Lown, Peees. Dlog .SHH— A iSPlatmrion 4
Qo %5 bhis Lrash 10, . Shox 'n DEPTH OF JOB ggﬁ
ST DEL L 005, Cless b y3%ze PUMP TRUCK CHARGE 205?"”
" Gy EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 25 @ ,7° 793 i
MANIFOLD _Ht) fents, @ ‘,175 :
25 @ Y T (10"

@
CHARGETO:_M AN EeDloreson

0o
STREET ' J TOTAL szﬁfg

CITY STATE Zip.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

i/
tize

E ate- —

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementinge
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was ,Zf_
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or \  TOTAL ﬂL
contractor. 1 have read and understand the "GENERAL :

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. ~ SALES TAX (If Any) —

=
TOTAL CHARGES %/ DA q

-
PRINTED NAME Y, bf\ M\} e \M DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE L\Aﬂ"\/ A/(C o (63544
Thenwsau)])

ORONORON)




- ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 059875

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMIT TO P.0. BOX 93999

SERVICE POINT:
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092 Medictie ] M!' A gJ‘
" SEC. TWP. RANG CALLED OUT ON LOCATION |JOB START JOB FINISH
DATEOG,/?ﬁ/IS 35 |33¢ \f‘ I r 25 P4
UNTY STATE
LEasE 2= Bar  |wELLs 35-& | ocation /M__@Lm Lreek RJ foesd ﬁwber Kk
OLD OR KEW (Circle one) o deledon 8k, 34 L\ yadd, 2 s v
CONTRACTOR _ Hardt #1 OWNER M4p  .,)
TYPE OF JOB el s n !
HOLESIZE 7% T.D. 556 CEMENT
CASING SIZE 4% DEPTH S /42 AMOUNT ORDERED J’o o:4o:
TUBING SIZE DEPTH 200y o sl + z f+<L £
DRILL PIPE DEPTH Koloenl 4.6% éo % e 2 Gal Yol
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX /TG (¢ MINIMUM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 24.8S  POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL @
PERFS. CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT &2 Bfl: 2% kcl H.o ASC @
EQUIPMENT &0 O o 30 sx @ [5-30 H5%7-0
KOO s« @z(. 20 o2 o e
C = > 50
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _Sagin Thimesch ?Sea' erin - WA bk
! - TR Fl-feo 94 @(F90 [776.40
#558/555  HELPER Seoif ‘D"J‘l)’ olseat 200 @ .9¥ 1(76.60
BULK TRUCK = =
, HqpSeal ! @324  7/Y-Yo
#38)/25m_  DRIVER Jame.s Bowen —QSz' "5,; o 70 1 o% 26356
EULK TRUCK DRIVER 2( & pro q éCHS @ 34 o 509- &6
HANDLING { o248  79(.12
MILEAGE 320 duix  mix 2,46  $32-60
REMARKS: totaL [0, 7 1O
SERVICE
DEPTH OF JOB _§") §C
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _ 2SS 8 72 75
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE 25 Mm@ 7.70 /92.56
MANIFOLD @ AT 0O,
Lv 25 m, @4,40  1/O-GO
@
CHARGETO: M4 M Ex;ﬂl L8
STREET TOTALS/[36-2>
Ty SHALE ar PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
45
AFy Lhoaf Shoe ! @ 264.20
4, . PA‘ /] @ 4D o0
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. 15*1“?75 A2 5o ?772 70
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment srool ZEVS @ _36- -
@
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was Ly I
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL .
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
SALES TAX (If Any)

TERMS AND CONDITEONUhsted on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME p{\ﬂrw (Lﬂjr/:b
A U

SIGNATURE

TOTAL CHARGES __ /S, O/ O - )

DISCOUNT

(ped 967/ 5

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



// iit Ei
/ /;?‘aﬂ: ,‘.‘-"; { .’.: :"ﬁi \
Conservation Division phigs ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 07, 2013

Michael Austin

M & M Exploration, Inc.
4257 MAIN ST., #230
WESTMINSTER, CO 80031

Re:ACO1
API1 15-007-24034-00-00
Z Bar 35-6
NW/4 Sec.35-33S-15W
Barber County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Michael Austin



	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 31885
	oname: M & M Exploration, Inc.
	oaddr1: 4257 MAIN ST., #230
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WESTMINSTER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80031
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Michael Austin
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 438-1991
	clicense: 33902
	cname: Hardt Drilling LLC
	geologist: Mike Pollok
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 07/20/2013
	tdate: 06/28/2013
	sdate: 06/19/2013
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-007-24034-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 35
	Township: 33
	Range: 15
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1740
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2090
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Barber
	lname: Z Bar
	wellnumber: 35-6
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	ElevationGL: 1771
	ElevationKB: 1781
	td: 5150
	pbtd: 5118
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 304
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 0
	fluid: 0
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 10/07/2013
	DateConfReleased: 10/07/2015
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: I
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 10/07/2013
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Induction		
Density-Netron Microlog	
Mudlog		

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Heebner
	top1: 4052'
	datum1: -2271'
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 4244'
	datum2: -2463'
	form3: Cherokee
	top3: 4840'
	datum3: -3059'
	form4: Mississippian
	top4: 4898'
	datum4: -3117'
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 17.5
	casing1: 13.375
	weight1: 48
	setting1: 304
	cement1: 65/35 Class A
	sacks1: 250
	additive1: 6% gel,3%cc
	purpose2: Intermediate Surface
	size2: 12.25
	casing2: 8.625
	weight2: 24
	setting2: 896
	cement2: Class A
	sacks2: 250
	additive2: 2%gel,3%cc
	purpose3: Production
	size3: 7.875
	casing3: 4.5
	weight3: 10.5
	setting3: 5141
	cement3: Class H
	sacks3: 200
	additive3: 10%gyp,10%salt,6#kolseal,.5%FL-160
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: Off
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	shots1: 1
	perf1: 5010-5040, 4900-4930
	acid1: 3000 gal 15% MCA
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: Frac w/5409 BW, 101,500# Sand
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4880
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 08/01/2013
	flow: Yes
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 10
	gas_prod: 20
	water: 90
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Yes
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	prodinterval: 4900-5040 OA
	otherprodinterval: 


